NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
TIRUCHIRAPPALLI - 620 015

for the Even Semester 2007-08— Instructions — Reg.

L

The Institute will reopen on 03.01.2008 for the academic year 2007-08.
The fee structure for U.G., P.G., M.S. and Ph.D. courses for the Even Semester 2007-08 are given below:

26.12.2007
Sub: B.Tech./B.Arch./ M.Tech./ M.Sc./ M.B.A./ M.C.A / M..S. / Ph.D. — Remittance of Institute and Hostel fee

B.Tech./ B.Arch. Mhélfﬁls/c | mBa MLS. Ph.D.
For Others 1 Wg/]«;\;, T 11, 1V SEM. | I, IV SEM. | EVEN SEM.| EVEN SEM.
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Institute Fees : 10,850/- 10,850/- 12,850/- 21,350/- 8,950/- 9,450/-
Hostel Fees : 8,750/- 9,750/- 9,750/- 9,750/- 9,750/- 9,750/-
For all SC/ST
Institute Fees : 4,850/- 4,850/- 5,350/- 6,350/- 6,450/- 6,950/-
Hostel Fees : 8,750/- 9,750/- 9,750/- 9,750/- 9,750/- 9,750/-

For all SC/ST Students, 100% tuition fee is exempted

Important dates to pay the semester fees:

03.01.2008 -- Institute reopens
Till 04.02.2008 -- No fine
Till 18.02.2008 -- Rs.100/-
Till 03.03.2008 -- Rs.500/-
From 04.03.2008 -- Struck off from the roll

(Attendance will not be given)

Instructions for MODE OF PAYMENT:

1. Part payments will not be accepted.
2. Payments may be made by ATM or by Challan.
(i) ATM  : a) Separate remittance for Institute / Hostel fee can be made through
any Branch of State Bank of India.
b) Wrong remittance of Institute / Hostel fee will be treated as ‘Fees Not Paid’
(A Xerox copy of ATM remittance made should be submitted by the
student at fee collection’s counter of the administrative building of NITT)
(ii) Challan : @) Payment should be made at SBI, NITT Branch only.
b) For Institute Fee : Use BLUE colour Challan
For Hostel Fee : Use GREEN colour Challan separately.
¢) Wrong remittance of Institute / Hostel fee will be treated as ‘Fees Not Paid’

3. Students who are applying for Bank loan / Scholarships should pay the Institute and
Hostel fee at the time of reopening. The Bank loan / scholarship amount will be
transferred to the students account after receiving the amount from the Bank / State /
Central Governments.

To
Director / All Deans / Associate Deans
HODs /Wardens/Hostel Manager i/c - request to display in the Notice Board
Convener — CSG / Registrar / D.R. / Branch Manager, SBI, NITT

REGISTRAR



DETAILED FEES STRUCTURE

M.Tech./

B.Tech. / B.Arch. MCA /M.Sc. M.B.A. M.S. Ph.D.
II SEM. 1V,VI, VIII, I, IV SEM. IV SEM. EVEN SEM. | EVEN SEM.
. X SEM.
Institute Fees:
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Tuition Fee 6,000/- 6,000/- 7,500/- 15,000/- 2,500/- 2,500/-
Comp./Lib. Fee 1,000/- 1,000/- 1,500/- 2,500/- 2,500/- 2,500/-
Students Activities Fee 1,500/- 1,500/- 1,500/- 1,500/- 1,500/- 1,500/-
Exam. Fee 350/- 350/- 350/- 350/- - -
Seminar/Thesis Fee - - - - 450/- 950/-
Internet, Printout & 2,000/ 2,000/ 2,000/ 2,000/ 2,000/ 2,000/
Other charges advance
1. Total 10,850/-| 10,850/- 12,850/- | 21,350/- 8,950/- 9,450/-
Hostel Fees :
Mess Advance 6,000/- 6,000/- 6,000/- 6,000/- 6,000/- 6,000/-
Mess Establishment 2,000/- 2,000/- 2,000/- 2,000/- 2,000/- 2,000/-
Room Rent/Electricity 750/- 1,750/- 1.750/- 1,750/- 1,750/- 1,750/-
& water charges
1I. Total 8,750/- 9,750/- 9,750/- 9,750/- 9,750/- 9,750/-




